From: Cris Fitz <cjfitzwater84@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, April 02, 2021 7:56:57 AM

To: Lela Alston <LAlston@azleg.gov>;Sean Bowie <sbowie@azleg.gov>;Lupe Contreras
<lcontreras@azleg.gov>;Kirsten Engel <kengel@azleg.gov>;Rosanna Gabaldon
<rgabaldon@azleg.gov>;Sally Ann Gonzales <SGonzales@azleg.gov>;Christine Marsh
<CMarsh@azleg.gov>;Juan Mendez <jmendez(@azleg.gov>;Tony Navarrete
<tnavarrete(@azleg.gov>;Lisa Otondo <lotondo@azleg.gov>;Jamescita Peshlakai
<jpeshlakai@azleg.gov>;Martin Quezada <MQuezada@azleg.gov>;Rebecca Rios
<RRios@azleg.gov>;Victoria Steele <vsteele(@azleg.gov>;Nancy Barto
<NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>;David Gowan
<dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray <RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr
<SKerr@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston
<dlivingston@azleg.gov>;].D. Mesnard <JMesnard@azleg gov>;Tyler Pace
<TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen <wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers
<WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope <tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend
<ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: Maricopa Board of Criminals

Saw Jack Sellers statement that they won't allow the Senate to conduct the audit in a taxpayer funded and
owned building. At what point does this become obstruction of justice? At what point are these people going to
be arrested?

Please, let me know if the Arizona people can do anything to help in this matter. At this point, I'm ready to go to
the tabulation center with thousands of others and surround the building until the audit is completed to get these
asshats out of the way.

Cris Fitzwater
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